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Agenda
Wednesday, 1 March, 2017                                                                                                                                               

08:00 - 09:00  Registration, Networking Welcome Coffee 

09:00 - 09:30  Opening Keynote Speaker

H.E. Nicos Anastasiades, President of the Republic of Cyprus

09:30 - 10:00 Keynote Speaker

Robin Dunnigan, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Energy Diplomacy, 
Bureau of Energy Resources (ENR), U.S. Department of State

10:00 - 10:30 Natural gas in global market and what it means for Cyprus

Wolfgang Peters, fmr CEO, RWE Supply & Trading CZ, & 
Managing Director, The Gas Value Chain Company GmbH, Germany

10:30 - 11:00 Networking Coffee Break 

11:00 - 13:00 Natural Gas Developments in Eastern Mediterranean, European, 
& American Gas Industry

-What is the progress of  the third licensing round?
-How the American gas industry is growing?
-How do the American and European energy investments develop?
-What are the geopolitical risks?

Toula Onoufriou, President, Cyprus Hydrocarbons Company Ltd, Cyprus

Lou Pugliaresi, President, Energy Policy Research Foundation, United States

Evgenios C. Evgeniou, CEO, PwC, Cyprus

Matthew Bryza, U.S. Ambassador (ret.), Non-Resident Senior Fellow, Atlantic Council, United States

Moderator: Anthony Livanios, CEO, U.S. Energy Stream, United States & Germany

13:00 - 14:30 Lunch

14:30 - 16:00 United States, Israel, and Cyprus: Economic Co-operation, Energy, 
                                  & Geopolitical Risks

14:30 - 15:00 Averof Neofytou, Chairman of the Committee on Financial and Budgetary Affairs, Cyprus

15:00 - 15:30 Ron Adam, Ambassador, Special Envoy on Energy, OECD coordinator, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 
Israel

15:30 - 16:00 Kathleen Doherty, U.S. Ambassador to Cyprus, United States

Moderator: Anthony Livanios, CEO, U.S. Energy Stream, United States & Germany

16:00 - 16:30 Networking Coffee Break
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16:30 - 18:00 East Med Gas and its impact in the region

-What are the prospects of Cypriot E&P?
-What are challenges from Turkey?
-Where does Greece fit into the gas market of the region?
-How will the US LNG impact the gas market?
Solon Kassinis, Member of the House of Representatives, Cyprus
Kostas Andriosopoulos, Executive Director, Research Centre for Energy Management, ESCP Europe, 
United Kingdom
Antonis Paschalides, fmr Minister of Energy, Commerce & Industry of Cyprus
Anthony Livanios, CEO, U.S. Energy Stream, United States & Germany
Moderator: Matthew Bryza, U.S. Ambassador (ret.), Non-Resident Senior Fellow, Atlantic Council, 
United States

19:30 - 22:00 Dinner (by invitation only)

Thursday, 2 March, 2017                                                                                                                                              
08:00 - 09:00  Networking Welcome Coffee 

09:00 - 09:45 Keynote Speaker
Yiorgos Lakkotrypis, Minister of Energy, Commerce, Industry, and Tourism, Cyprus

09:45 - 10:15 The prospects and challenges of the Egyptian gas discoveries
Sherif Sousa, First Undersecretary For Gas Affairs, Ministry of Petroleum & Mineral Resources, & 
Chairman, Ganoub El-Wadi Petroleum Holding Company (Ganope), Egypt

10:15 - 10:45 Networking Coffee Break 

10:45 - 12:15 The Gas Market in East Med 

-How does East Med Gas impact the European gas market?
-How does the licensing round in Lebanon develop?
-What are the regulatory challenges in Cyprus?
-What is the legal framework in Cyprus and Greece?
Joel Enderlin, Energy Economist, ENGIE, France
Roudi Baroudi, CEO, Energy & Environment Holding, Qatar 
Andreas Poullikkas, Chairman, Cyprus Energy Regulatory Authority, Cyprus
Yanos Gramatidis, Managing Partner, Bahas, Gramatidis & Partners, Greece
Moderator: Matthew Bryza, U.S. Ambassador (ret.), Non-Resident Senior Fellow, Atlantic Council, U.S.

12:15 - 12:45 Trump Administration and American Energy Agenda: The view from 
Washington 

 
George Papadopoulos, fmr Advisor, Donald J Trump for President, United States
Moderator: Anthony Livanios, CEO, U.S. Energy Stream, United States & Germany

12:45 – 13:00                  Concluding Remarks: Matthew Bryza, U.S. Ambassador (ret.), United States

13:00 - 14:30 Lunch

 14:30                            End of the Forum

The 8th Mediterranean Oil & Gas Forum 2017 is a private, closed door, off-the record, non-attribution and non-dissemination meeting.

*Please note it may be necessary to alter the content or timing of the programme or its speakers
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Confirmed Speakers

H.E. Nicos Anastasiades
President of the Republic of Cyprus

KEYNOTE SPEAKER

Toula Onoufriou
President, Cyprus 
Hydrocarbons 
Company Ltd, Cyprus

Ron Adam
Ambassador, Special 
Envoy on Energy, OECD 
coordinator, Ministry of 
Foreign Affairs of Israel

Averof Neofytou
Chairman, Committee on 
Financial and Budgetary 
Affairs, Cyprus

Evgenios C. Evgeniou
CEO, PwC, Cyprus

Kathleen Doherty
U.S. Ambassador to 
Cyprus, United States

Wolfgang Peters
fmr CEO, RWE Supply & 
Trading CZ, & CEO, Gas 
Value Chain Company 
GmbH, Germany

Matthew Bryza
U.S. Ambassador 
(ret.), Non-Resident 
Senior Fellow, Atlantic 
Council, Unites States

Joel Enderlin
Energy Economist, 
ENGIE, France 

Roudi Baroudi
CEO, Energy & 
Environment Holding, 
Qatar

Lou Pugliaresi
President, Energy Policy 
Research Foundation 
(EPRINC), United States

Andreas Poullikkas
Chairman, Cyprus Energy 
Regulatory Authority 
(CERA), Cyprus

Robin Dunnigan
Deputy Assistant 
Secretary (ENR), U.S. 
Department of State, 
United States

KEYNOTE SPEAKER

Yiorgos Lakkotrypis
Minister of Energy, 
Commerce, Industry & 
Tourism of Cyprus

KEYNOTE SPEAKER

Yanos Gramatidis
Managing Partner, Bahas, 
Gramatidis & Partners, 
Greece

Solon Kassinis
Member of the House of 
Representatives of 
Cyprus

George Papadopoulos
fmr Advisor, Donald J 
Trump for President, 
United States

Antonis Paschalides
fmr Minister of Energy, 
Commerce & Industry of 
Cyprus

Kostas Andriosopoulos
Exec.Director, Research 
Centre for Energy 
Management, ESCP 
Europe, United Kingdom

Anthony Livanios
CEO, U.S. Energy 
Stream, Inc.

Sherif Sousa
First Undersecretary For 
Gas Affairs, Ministry of 
Petroleum & Mineral 
Resources of Egypt


